

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE *Milwaukee County* DAVID CROWLEY · COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Date: March 22, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment John Griffith to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 53.03 of Milwaukee County General Ordinances, I am hereby reappointing Mr. John Griffith to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging (COA). Mr. Griffith will continue to fill the position of senior citizen. He has been a member of the Commission on Aging since 2018 and currently serves as the secretary. Mr. Griffith has dedicated his life working to eliminate socio-economic barriers for LGBTQ and minority communities in the areas of workforce, education, healthcare, and politics. He has been a valuable member to the Commission on Aging and I look forward to this continued leadership.

I am pleased to submit this reappointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Commission on Aging
Туре:	Reappointment
Appointee:	John Griffith
Role:	Member, Commission on Aging
Replacing:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	18-891 and 21-347
Term Expiration:	November 16, 2023
Code or Statute:	Chapter 53(3)(4) of the Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances.
Hyperlink / Webpage:	Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances 53(3)(4) Milwaukee County Department on Aging Appointment to Boards or Commissions

A copy of the resume of Mr. Griffith, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review. Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Felesia Martin, Vice Chair, Health and Human Needs Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Shakita LaGrant-McClain, Director of Department of Health and Human Services John Griffith